

In the court of Additional District and Sessions Judge 1st Court, Uluberia Howrah

S.C - 92/22 (86/22)

Present - Sri Sandip Choudhury (J.O Code - WB- 587 )

Order No 3 , dated 16.03.23

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further order

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Both the accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

At this stage let the case record is hereby transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia for disposal in accordance with law.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

Note in the trial register.

Fix. 02.05.23 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge before the transferee court.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by

A.D.J 1st Court, Uluberia

A.D.J 1st Court, Uluberia