

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,  
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,  
ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00848)**

**S.T. No. 92/2022 (New S.T. No. 86/2022)**

(CNR No:WBHW09-001226-2022)

**Order No. 04, dated 02.12.2024:**

Today is fixed for fixing schedule of evidence.

Both the accused persons, viz. 1. Nolini Das @ Khoka Das and 2. Maton Das on court bail are present by filing hajira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge is also present by filing hajira.

Fix **23.06.2025** for evidence of CSW – 1.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.