

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, ADJ, Uluberia,
ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00848)
S.T. No. 92/2022 (New S.T. No. 86/2022)
(CNR No:WBHW09-001226-2022)**

Order No. 05, dated 26.03.2025:

Record is put up as steps being taken by both parties.

Both the accused persons, viz. 1. Nolini Das @ Khoka Das and 2. Maton Das on court bail are present by filing hajira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge is also present by filing hajira.

No witness is present.

It is brought to the notice of the court that from the previous date 02.12.2024, next date for evidence has been fixed on 23.06.2025 as per order no. 4 dated 02.12.2024. However, in the CIS this date has been shown as the next date from 02.12.2024. As such both parties took steps, though no witness is present. Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fixing to date i.e. **23.06.2025** for appearance and evidence of CSW – 1.

Prosecution to take necessary steps for issuance of summons and production of case alamat, if any.

Bench Clerk to take note.

Note in the cause list and CIS.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.